
 

 
 

 
 
  

 
 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 
   

 
 

 

 
 

 
  

 
 

  
 

 
 
 

 

 
 

 

 
 

 
 

 
  

 
 
 

   
 

 
       

_____________________________  

In the matter of: KC Jones Plating Company 
Docket Number: RCRA-05-2023-5002

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

I certify that I served a true and correct copy of the foregoing Consent Agreement and Final 
Order, which was filed on January 10, 2023, this day in the following manner to the 
addressees: 

Copy by email to Respondent’s Representatives: Ms. Beth Gotthelf 
Attorney 
Butzel 
gotthelf@butzel.com 

Mr. Steve Kennedy 
Environmental/Safety Manager 
KC Jones Plating Company 
Steve.kennedy@kcplating.com 

Copy to email to Enforcement Officer: Andrea Dierich 
Dierich.andrea@epa.gov 

Copy by email to Attorney for Complainant: Nidhi O’Meara 
omeara.nidhi@epa.gov 

Copy by email to Regional Judicial Officer: Ann Coyle 
coyle.ann@epa.gov 

Copy by email to Indiana state contacts: Susan Lowry 
Indiana Dept. Of Environmental 
Management 
Slowry@idem.in.gov 

Jennifer Reno 
Indiana Dept. Of Environmental 
Management 
Jreno@idem.in.gov 

Date
_____________________________________ 
Julian Gre  ange
Regional Hearing Clerk
U.S. Environmental Protection Agency, Region 5 
R5hearingclerk@epa.gov 
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